

**GP No. 31/2025**  
**Seema Hukmani & Anr. v. Parminder Kaur & Anr.**  
**CNR No. DLWT01-012559-2025**

**01.12.2025**

***Fresh petition under Section 8 of the Hindu Minority and Guardianship Act 1956. It be checked and registered.***

Present: Sh. Ashish Tilwani, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner at this stage seeks permission to file amended petition and amended memo of parties to bring on record the necessary parties.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **02.12.2025**.

**(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)**  
**Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)**  
**Delhi/01.12.2025**