

GP No. 31/25
Seema Hukmani Etc Vs. State & Anr.
CNR No. DLWT01-012559-2025

07.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Tilwani, Ld counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 / State.
Respondent no. 2 (major son of the petitioner) in person.

Reader is directed to get the cause title amended in the causelist in terms of the amended memo of the parties.

Sh. Hemchand, Bailiff from the Office of the Tehsildar, Rajouri Garden, is present. He has filed the valuation report. Copy supplied. Same is taken on record.

The Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 / State seeks time to file reply.

Let the reply, if any, be filed by the respondent no.1 / State within two weeks from today with advance copy to the opposite party against due acknowledgment.

Put up for completion of pleadings / framing of issues on
23.01.2026.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/07.01.2026