

23.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Tilwani, Ld counsel for the petitioner with the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 / State through VC.
Respondent no. 2 (major son of the petitioner) in person.

Reply has already been filed on behalf of the respondent no.1.

Copy supplied.

From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are hereby framed :-

1. *Whether the proposed sale of immovable property in the name of minor is out of necessity and for his evident advantage? (OPP)*
2. *Whether the petitioner is entitled to the relief claimed? (OPP)*
3. *Relief.*

No other issue arises or pressed.

Put up the matter for filing of list of witnesses by the parties and affidavits of petitioner witnesses by the petitioner on **09.02.2026**.

Advance copies of the list of witnesses and the affidavits of the petitioner's witnesses be supplied to the opposite party.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/23.01.2026