

GP No. 31/25
Seema Hukmani Vs. State
CNR No. DLWT01-12559-2025

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Tilwani, Ld. Counsel for petitioner with the petitioner.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 1 / State through VC.
Respondent No. 2 in person
Sh. Gajender Singh Meena, Junior Assistance, SDM Office, Patel Nagar, is present.

Sh. Gajender Singh Meena, Junior Assistance, SDM Office, seeks time to file the valuation report. Let the same be filed on or before the NDOH.

Put up for filing of the valuation report and final arguments on **13.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/25.02.2026