

GP No. 31/2025
Seema Hukmani & Anr. v. State & Anr.
CNR NO.DLWT01-12559-2025

18.03.2026

Present: Petitioner no. 1 in person with Sh. Ashish Tilwani, Ld.
Counsel for the petitioners.
Sh. Ajay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no.1 /
State through VC.
None for the respondent no.2.
Petitioner no. 2 / Minor namely Daksh Hukmani has joined
the proceedings through VC.

This Court has interacted with the minor.

Final arguments addressed.

Put up for clarifications, if any / judgment on **19.03.2026**.

(Dr. Aditi Choudhary)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (West)
Delhi/18.03.2026